

TABULATION SHEET

RANOCAS CREEK GREENWAY TRAIL, AMICO ISLAND TO PENNINGTON PARK (CPU-19-0022C-C)

commodity code:----->			435-00	RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCT. CORP. PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 (856) 769-8244		JPC GROUP, INC. BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012 (856) 232-0400		GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882 (732) 238-9370		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BERLIN, NJ 08009 (856) 768-8493		
Checklist				RIC82318								
	CHECKLIST - SIGNED AND ATTACHED MANDATORY			PG 13		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		
	BID FORM - SIGN SEAL ATTEST AND ATTACH MANDATORY			PG 14-19		SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		
	LIST OF PRIME SUBCONTRACTORS & CERTS MANDATORY			PG 20		COMPLETE & ATTACHED		COMPLETE & ATTACHED		COMPLETE & ATTACHED		
	BID GUARANTEE MANDATORY			SEC 102.09		BB 10% NTE \$20,000.00		BB 10% NTE \$20,000.00		BB 10% NTE \$20,000.00		
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA MANDATORY			PG 18		SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP MANDATORY			PG 21-23		SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT			PG 24		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		
	CONSENT OF SURETY MANDATORY			PG 25		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE			SEC 102.20		CERT #0097403		CERT #0115526		CERT #0097432		
	PUBLIC WORKS CONT. CERT OF REGISTRATION			SEC 102.19		CERT #39456 EXP 06/13/2022		CERT #622094 EXP 02/13/2022		CERT #66907 EXP 06/07/2022		
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN MANDATORY			PG.26-27		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		
	Federal Aid Attachments and Federal Forms MANDATORY					SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		MISSING		
	FORM CR-266 SCHEDULE OF DBE Participation MANDATORY					SIGNED, SEALED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		
	FORM CR-272 DBE/ESBE/SBE Regular Dealers/Suppliers Form, if applicable					NOT ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		N/A		
	FORM CR-273 Confirmation DBE/ESBE/SBE Firm MANDATORY					SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		SIGNED & ATTACHED		
	FORM CR-274 NJDOT DBE/ESBE/SBE TRUCKING VERIFICATION, if applicable MANDATORY					NOT ATTACHED		ATTACHED		N/A		
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PER VENDOR					\$3,764,967.40		\$4,098,557.50		\$3,906,267.70		
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PER TAB SHEET					\$3,764,967.40		\$4,096,877.50		\$4,066,736.27		
CAM	No. of Bids Received: FOUR (4)									BID NONRESPONSIVE		
SWL										BID NONRESPONSIVE		
itm.	Services/Materials		Qty.	U/P	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	151003M PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND			DOLLAR	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	152021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE		1	LUMP SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	NO ITEM											
4	154003P MOBILIZATION		1	LUMP SUM	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	155003M FIELD OFFICE SET UP		1	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		1	LUMP SUM	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$78,200.00	\$78,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	NO ITEM											
8	158006M SILT FENCE		19,635	L.F.	\$6.00	\$117,810.00	\$5.50	\$107,992.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	158045M FLOATING TURBIDIT BARRIER, TYPE 2		42	LF	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$40.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'		6	UNIT	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	158012M REINFORCED SILT FENCE		6,677	L.F.	\$7.00	\$46,739.00	\$9.00	\$60,093.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	NO ITEM											
13	NO ITEM											
14	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4'X4' UNIT 4		4	UNIT	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY TON 419		419	TON	\$85.00	\$35,615.00	\$52.50	\$21,997.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 UNIT 1		1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		58	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	159006M DRUM		183	UNIT	\$0.01	\$1.83	\$50.00	\$9,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	159009M TRAFFIC CONE		61	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.61	\$13.50	\$823.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		619	S.F.	\$12.00	\$7,428.00	\$11.00	\$6,809.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'		13	UNIT	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN		4	UNIT	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	NO ITEM											
24	NO ITEM											

COUNTY of BURLINGTON - DIVISION of PURCHASING

TABULATION SHEET

Received: June 23, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. EST

RANCOCAS CREEK GREENWAY TRAIL, AMICO ISLAND TO PENNINGTON PARK (CPU-19-0022C-C)

commodity code:----->		435-00		RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCT. CORP. PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 (856) 769-8244		JPC GROUP, INC. BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012 (856) 232-0400		GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882 (732) 238-9370		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BERLIN, NJ 08009 (856) 768-8493	
Checklist		RIC82318									
25	159028M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	3	UNIT	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	40	HOURL	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLLAR		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
28	160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLLAR		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
29	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	201003P CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	202003P STRIPPING	8	ACRE	\$9,800.00	\$78,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	NS RELOCATE CARD READER	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,225.00	\$21,225.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	NO ITEM										
34	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	4432	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$132,960.00	\$42.00	\$186,144.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35	202018P EXCAVATION, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	695	C.Y.	\$9.00	\$6,255.00	\$42.50	\$29,537.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	202033M SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, ACID PRODUCING SOIL	6	UNIT	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	202039M DISPOSAL OF ACID PRODUCING SOIL	1175	TON	\$25.00	\$29,375.00	\$27.00	\$31,725.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38	NO ITEM										
39	302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	19078	S.Y.	\$16.50	\$314,787.00	\$10.75	\$205,088.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
40	NO ITEM										
41	NO ITEM										
42	NO ITEM										
43	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	594	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$7,128.00	\$20.25	\$12,028.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
44	601568M 24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,190.00	\$10,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
45	401030M TACK COAT (RS-1)	245	GAL	\$4.20	\$1,029.00	\$7.25	\$1,776.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
46	401036M PRIME COAT (MC-30)	1,831	GAL	\$0.01	\$18.31	\$2.25	\$4,119.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
47	401063M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE, 3" THICK	3,481	TON	\$110.00	\$382,910.00	\$120.00	\$417,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
48	401098M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 H 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	108	TON	\$220.00	\$23,760.00	\$280.00	\$30,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
49	601120P 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	59	L.F.	\$98.00	\$5,782.00	\$110.00	\$6,490.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50	601602P 24" X 38" REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, CLSS HE-III	16	L.F.	\$214.00	\$3,424.00	\$340.00	\$5,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
51	601124p 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	30	L.F.	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
52	601128P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	8	L.F.	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
53	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	6	UNIT	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$820.00	\$4,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
54	602027M INLET, TYPE B-2	2	UNIT	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$10,360.00	\$20,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55	601370M 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	2	UNIT	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
56	601368M 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	4	UNIT	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,720.00	\$10,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
57	601052P 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	28	L.F.	\$68.00	\$1,904.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
58	601056P 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	40	L.F.	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$245.00	\$9,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
59	602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2	UNIT	\$512.00	\$1,024.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
60	603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	35	S.F.	\$37.00	\$1,295.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
61	NS ADA GRATE	1	UNIT	\$512.00	\$512.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
62	606101P COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	77	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$200.00	\$15,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
63	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	2,893	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$245,905.00	\$115.00	\$332,695.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
64	401063M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	367	TON	\$110.00	\$40,370.00	\$205.00	\$75,235.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
65	NS STAMPED CROSSWALK, ENDURABLEND	120	S.F.	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
66	606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	88	S.Y.	\$99.00	\$8,712.00	\$160.00	\$14,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
67	606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	42	S.Y.	\$265.00	\$11,130.00	\$275.00	\$11,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

COUNTY of BURLINGTON - DIVISION of PURCHASING

TABULATION SHEET

Received: June 23, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. EST

RANCOCAS CREEK GREENWAY TRAIL, AMICO ISLAND TO PENNINGTON PARK (CPU-19-0022C-C)

commodity code:----->			435-00	RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCT. CORP. PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 (856) 769-8244		JPC GROUP, INC. BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012 (856) 232-0400		GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882 (732) 238-9370		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BERLIN, NJ 08009 (856) 768-8493		
Checklist			RIC82318									
68	606028P RESET PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS	32	S.Y.	\$285.00	\$9,120.00	\$377.00	\$12,064.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
69	607021P 9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,421	L.F.	\$39.00	\$55,419.00	\$49.25	\$69,984.25		\$0.00		\$0.00	
70	605027P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	445	LF	\$30.00	\$13,350.00	\$38.50	\$17,132.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
71	605120M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC COATED, 16' WIDE	1	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
72	607022P 9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB WITH GUTTER	45	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
73	NO ITEM											
74	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	16	SY	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
75	610030M FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GROUND MOUNTED	49	UNIT	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$280.00	\$13,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
76	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	11,335	L.F.	\$0.50	\$5,667.50	\$1.25	\$14,168.75		\$0.00		\$0.00	
77	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	3,231	L.F.	\$0.82	\$2,649.42	\$2.00	\$6,462.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
78	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	375	L.F.	\$1.10	\$412.50	\$2.75	\$1,031.25		\$0.00		\$0.00	
79	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	3,653	S.F.	\$5.50	\$20,091.50	\$10.00	\$36,530.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
80	NO ITEM											
81	NO ITEM											
82	NO ITEM											
83	NO ITEM											
84	NO ITEM											
85	802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	13	UNIT	\$990.00	\$12,870.00	\$690.00	\$8,970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
86	NO ITEM											
87	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	716	S.F.	\$36.00	\$25,776.00	\$30.75	\$22,017.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
88	612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	205	S.F.	\$14.00	\$2,870.00	\$30.75	\$6,303.75		\$0.00		\$0.00	
89	NO ITEM											
90	NO ITEM											
91	506018P STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, 40' POLK STREET	1	LUMP SUM	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
92	506018P STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE, 115' RIVER LINE	1	LUMP SUM	\$210,500.00	\$210,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
93	NO ITEM											
94	NO ITEM											
95	802021M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	53	UNIT	\$650.00	\$34,450.00	\$415.00	\$21,995.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
96	802027M TREE REMOVAL, 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	14	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
97	804009P TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	29,830	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$178,980.00	\$11.00	\$328,130.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
97 A	804012P TOPSOILING, 8" THICK	1,440	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$10,080.00	\$15.75	\$22,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
98	NO ITEM											
99	NO ITEM											
100	807009M TOPSOIL STABILIZAION, TYPE 3 MAT	1,500	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.75	\$14,625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
101	NO ITEM											
102	NO ITEM											
103	NO ITEM											
104	802030M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	3	UNIT	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
105	802033M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	8	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
106	802036M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	3	UNIT	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
107	811004M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2 - 3" CALIPER, B&B	51	UNIT	\$805.00	\$41,055.00	\$670.00	\$34,170.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
108	811019M LARGE DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 8-10' HIGH, MULTI-STEM, B&B	28	UNIT	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$525.00	\$14,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
109	811024M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	19	UNIT	\$645.00	\$12,255.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
110	811045M EVERGREEN TREE, 4-5' HIGH, B&B	147	UNIT	\$230.00	\$33,810.00	\$215.00	\$31,605.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
111	811057M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	172	UNIT	\$78.00	\$13,416.00	\$69.25	\$11,911.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
112	811063M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18-24" HIGH, #3 CONTAINER	144	UNIT	\$73.00	\$10,512.00	\$57.25	\$8,244.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

COUNTY of BURLINGTON - DIVISION of PURCHASING

TABULATION SHEET

Received: June 23, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. EST

RANCOCAS CREEK GREENWAY TRAIL, AMICO ISLAND TO PENNINGTON PARK (CPU-19-0022C-C)

commodity code:----->

commodity code:----->		435-00		RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCT. CORP. PILESGROVE, NJ 08098 (856) 769-8244		JPC GROUP, INC. BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012 (856) 232-0400		GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882 (732) 238-9370		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BERLIN, NJ 08009 (856) 768-8493	
Checklist				RIC82318							
113	811102M GROUND COVER OR VINE, 4" SQUARE OR ROUND POT	280	UNIT	\$8.50	\$2,380.00	\$13.25	\$3,710.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
114	811108M GROUND COVER OR VINE, 2" PLUG	6,257	UNIT	\$4.50	\$28,156.50	\$8.25	\$51,620.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
115	811111M PERENNIAL, #1 CONTAINER	776	UNIT	\$16.00	\$12,416.00	\$19.75	\$15,326.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
116	811123M BULB	1,521	UNIT	\$3.25	\$4,943.25	\$1.50	\$2,281.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
117	811138M PLANT ESTABLISH PERIOD	1	UNIT	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
118	811141P TREE MAINTENANCE, ROOT PRUNING	45	LF	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$27.50	\$1,237.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
119	NO ITEM										
120	NO ITEM										
121	NO ITEM										
122	504003P REINFORCEMENT STEEL	1,080	LB	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.25	\$2,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
123	501006P PERMANENT SHEETING	6,185	SF	\$32.00	\$197,920.00	\$33.50	\$207,197.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
124	504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	25	CY	\$3,100.00	\$77,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$66,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
125	NO ITEM										
126	NS PICNIC TABLE	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,630.00	\$7,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
127	NS ACCESSIBLE PICNIC TABLE	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
128	NS LITTER RECEPTACLE	1	UNIT	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
129	NS RECYCLING RECEPTACLE	1	UNIT	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
130	NS PET WASTE STATION	3	UNIT	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
131	NS INFORMATION KIOSK	2	UNIT	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,840.00	\$9,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
132	NS INTERPRETIVE SIGN PANEL	2	UNIT	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
133	NS 6' BENCH	8	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$21,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
134	NS BIKE RACK	5	UNIT	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
135	NS BIKE REPAIR STATION	2	UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,140.00	\$4,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
136	NS PARK ENTRANCE SIGN	1	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
137	NS WOOD FENCE - 3 RAIL	1,004	LF	\$35.00	\$35,140.00	\$30.25	\$30,371.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
138	NS REMOVABLE BOLLARD	17	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
139	NS TIMBER ENTRY GATE, 25'	1	UNIT	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
140	NO ITEM										
141	NS FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 1 (LAWN)	25,723	SY	\$1.80	\$46,301.40	\$1.75	\$45,015.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
142	NS FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 2 (WOODLAND)	3,443	SY	\$2.00	\$6,886.00	\$2.50	\$8,607.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
143	NS FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 3 (MEADOW)	1,665	SY	\$3.00	\$4,995.00	\$2.50	\$4,162.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
144	NS HELICAL PILE	640	LF	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$63.25	\$40,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
145	NO ITEM										
146	NO ITEM										
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$3,764,967.40		\$4,096,877.50		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00